TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 29 July 2025

Organisation Name

Afroconnect, Aotearoa New Zealand

Amitabha Hospice Service Trust

Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland City Brass Incorporated

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated
Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated
Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated
Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby Association
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board

Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding For the Disabled Association
Incorporated

Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated
Code 4 Change NZ Charitable Trust

Compassion Trust

Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated
Counties Manukau Kindergarten Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated
Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated)
Cycling New Zealand Incorporated

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Fencing North Incorporated

First Foundation

Flying Kites

Galaxy Waikato Touch Club Incorporated

Glendowie College

Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Hi5 Basketball Club Incorporated

Category

Community
Community
Sport

Arts And Culture

Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture

Health/Welfare

Sport

Research And
Education

Community
Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport

Requested
Amount

$10,000.00
$20,160.00
$37,486.55
$4,250.00
$10,000.00
$6,278.26
$8,690.00
$2,411.50
$4,500.00
$9,736.70
$5,634.00
$1,600.00
$6,666.67

$10,000.00

$55,026.81
$4,725.38

$5,095.00
$5,500.00

$3,744.90

$1,693.44
$18,414.00
$30,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,950.00
$5,499.00
$5,250.00
$2,002.60
$2,196.70
$2,714.48
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$23,250.00
$26,030.00

Reason(s)

[DR1], [DRS5]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRO]
[DR1], [DRO]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DR6]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR2]
DR1]
DR1]

DR1]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR9], [DR12]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DR6], [DR9]
[DR1], [DR9]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DR9]
DR1]
DRA1]
DRA1]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR9]




Howick Sailing Club Incorporated

Interacting
Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust

Life Education Trust Far North

Loving Arms Charitable Trust
Luminaires Charitable Trust

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust
Mainly Music New Zealand Trust

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Mangere Bridge Vipers Sports Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Martin-Hautus Foundation Trust
Mt Roskill Intermediate

Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated

Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation
Incorporated

Netball New Zealand Incorporated
Netsafe Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated
Niugen Incorporated

Northland Basketball Incorporated

Oke Charity

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees

Parachute Arts Trust

Paradise Pacifika Senior Citizens Association
Perry Outdoor Education Trust Limited

Phab Association (Auckland) Incorporated
Philips Search and Rescue Trust

Playaz Volleyball Club

Pukekohe Intermediate School

Pupuke Golf Club Incorporated

Qe li Swim Club Incorporated

Recreate NZ

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board
Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated
Rugby League Museum Society of New Zealand
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

Speld New Zealand Incorporated

Sport

Arts And Culture

Health/Welfare

Research And
Education

Community
Arts And Culture

Community

Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Sport

Sport
Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community

Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Research And
Education
Research And
Education

$3,000.00

$11,452.01
$6,638.86

$10,000.00

$3,080.87
$5,100.00
$2,500.00

$1,077.00

$11,000.00
$2,457.93
$15,000.00
$4,608.70

$17,270.00
$2,000.00
$27,707.00
$81,134.00
$17,000.00

$17,402.10
$31,581.80
$42,151.29
$21,006.00
$20,000.00
$9,503.48
$35,956.00

$6,000.00

$8,379.41
$3,900.00
$5,415.48
$10,000.00
$16,106.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,790.50
$5,386.94
$3,499.00
$14,125.02
$35,466.00
$17,907.16
$4,106.53
$11,700.00

$60,000.00

$15,037.53

[DR1], [DR2]

[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR9]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]

[DR1], [DR9]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DRS5]

DRA1]
DRA1]
DRA1]
DRA1]

DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]

[DR1]

[DR1], [DRO]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR2]

DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
DR1]
[DR1], [DR5]

[DR1]
[DR1], [DRO]

[DR1], [DR9], [DR2]

DRA1]
DRA1]
DRA1]

DRA1]

[DR1]



Spinal Support New Zealand Incorporated
Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated

Squash Auckland Incorporated

Squash Eastern Incorporated

St Paul's College Board of Trustees

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated
Takapuna Ski Club Incorporated

Tamai Sports Incorporated

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated

Te Awamutu Group Riding For the Disabled Association
Incorporated

Te Whare O Wana Trust Board
The Amici Trust Board
The Botany Downs Secondary College Board of Trustees

The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand
(The Peace Foundation) Incorporated

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Marcellin College Board of Trustees

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated

The National Foundation For Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Manatopu Incorporated

The Patoka School Board of Trustees

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty

to Animals Incorporated
The Splashsave Foundation

The Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees

The Waipipi School Board

The Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated)
Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated
Western Districts Hockey Club Incorporated

Westlake Girls' High School

Wildlife Veterinary Trust

Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board

Health/Welfare $17,000.00 [DR1], [DR9]
Sport $6,454.63 [DR1]
Sport $10,000.00 [DR1], [DR2]
Sport $4.651.30 DR1]

Community $2,500.00 DR1]
Sport $11,986.10 DRA1]
Community $19,445.50 DR1]
Community $43,729.53 DR1]
Community $12,670.44 [DR1], [DR12]
Sport $3,000.00 [DR1], [DR2]
Sport $4.,000.00 [DR1], [DR6]
Sport $5,777.31 [DR1]
Sport $7,891.27 DR1], [DR6]
Community $15,000.00 DR1], [DR9]
Community $18,000.00 DR1], [DR5]
Arts And Culture $8,000.00 [DR1]
Research And
Education $14,403.00 [DR1]
Research And
Education $16,154.00 [DR1], [DR9]
Research And
Education $3,642.25 [DR1]
Research And . .
Education $51,000.00 DR1]
Sport $7,892.50 DR1]
Health/Welfare $50,000.00 DR1]
Research And
Education $3,929.10 [DR1]
EnV|ron.ment And $6.656.87 DR1]
Animals
Community $12,255.00 DRA1]
Sport $15,070.00 DR1]
Sport $6,802.00 DR1]

Health/Welfare $3,997.50 DRA1]

Sport $50,000.00 DR1]
Community $1,000.00 DRA1]
Sport $220,254.95 DR1]
Sport $10,204.00 DR1]
Sport $3,000.00 DR1]
Envwonlment And $3.745.00 DR1]
Animals
Community $23,575.50 [DR1], [DR12]

Total Amount:

$1,701,640.35

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DRA1]
DR2]
DR3]
DR4]
DR5]
DR6]

Available funds have been exceeded

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

was withdrawn as per the recipients request
rust does not fund the GST portion

1d wages considered to be a low priority
\pplied against the evidence provided

sation was withdrawn due to cancellation
se/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




