

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 29 July 2025

			Requested	_ , ,
Organisa	ation Name	Category	Amount	Reason(s)
Afroconne	ect, Aotearoa New Zealand	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Amitabha	Hospice Service Trust	Community	\$20,160.00	[DR1]
Auckland	Basketball Services Limited	Sport	\$37,486.55	[DR1], [DR9]
Auckland	City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$4,250.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Auckland	Ice Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland	United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,278.26	[DR1]
Auckland	Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,690.00	[DR1]
Banyuhay	/ Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,411.50	[DR1]
Belfast Sp	ports and Community Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	[DR1], [DR6]
Bike Man	awatu Incorporated	Sport	\$9,736.70	[DR1]
Canterbu	ry Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$5,634.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Canterbu	ry Wheelchair Rugby Association	Sport	\$1,600.00	[DR1]
Chamber	Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$6,666.67	[DR1]
Christchu Incorpora	rch Group N.Z. Riding For the Disabled Association ted	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Clubs Of	Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$55,026.81	[DR1], [DR5]
Code 4 C	hange NZ Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$4,725.38	[DR1]
Compass	ion Trust	Community	\$5,095.00	[DR1], [DR9], [DR12]
Counties	Manukau Cycling Incorporated	Sport	\$5,500.00	[DR1]
Counties	Manukau Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$3,744.90	[DR1]
Counties	Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,693.44	[DR1]
Counties	Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated)	Sport	\$18,414.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Cycling N	ew Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR6], [DR9]
Dementia	Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Eastern V	olleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	[DR1]
Fencing N	North Incorporated	Sport	\$1,950.00	[DR1]
First Four	ndation	Community	\$5,499.00	[DR1]
Flying Kite	es	Health/Welfare	\$5,250.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Galaxy W	aikato Touch Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,002.60	[DR1]
Glendowi	e College	Sport	\$2,196.70	[DR1]
Greendal	e Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,714.48	[DR1]
Grief Sup	port and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Hawke's l	Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
Hawke's I	Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Community	\$23,250.00	[DR1]
Hi5 Baske	etball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,030.00	[DR1], [DR9]

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Interacting	Arts And Culture	\$11,452.01	[DR1]
Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,638.86	[DR1]
Life Education Trust Far North	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Loving Arms Charitable Trust	Community	\$3,080.87	[DR1]
Luminaires Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$5,100.00	[DR1]
Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,500.00	[DR1]
Mainly Music New Zealand Trust	Research And Education	\$1,077.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$11,000.00	[DR1]
Mangere Bridge Vipers Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,457.93	[DR1]
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
Martin-Hautus Foundation Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,608.70	[DR1], [DR5]
Mt Roskill Intermediate	Research And Education	\$17,270.00	[DR1]
Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,000.00	[DR1]
Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation Incorporated	Sport	\$27,707.00	[DR1]
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$81,134.00	[DR1]
Netsafe Incorporated	Research And Education	\$17,000.00	[DR1]
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,402.10	[DR1]
New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated	Sport	\$31,581.80	[DR1]
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Community	\$42,151.29	[DR1]
Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated	Sport	\$21,006.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Niugen Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$9,503.48	[DR1]
Oke Charity	Community	\$35,956.00	[DR1], [DR12]
One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$6,000.00	[DR1]
Parachute Arts Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,379.41	[DR1], [DR9]
Paradise Pacifika Senior Citizens Association	Community	\$3,900.00	[DR1]
Perry Outdoor Education Trust Limited	Health/Welfare	\$5,415.48	[DR1], [DR2]
Phab Association (Auckland) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare	\$16,106.00	[DR1]
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Pukekohe Intermediate School	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Pupuke Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,790.50	[DR1]
Qe Ii Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,386.94	[DR1], [DR5]
Recreate NZ	Community	\$3,499.00	[DR1]
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$14,125.02	[DR1], [DR9]
Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust	Community	\$35,466.00	[DR1], [DR9], [DR2]
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,907.16	[DR1]
Rugby League Museum Society of New Zealand	Sport	\$4,106.53	[DR1]
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,700.00	[DR1]
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education	\$60,000.00	[DR1]
Speld New Zealand Incorporated	Research And Education	\$15,037.53	[DR1]

Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board	Community Total Amount:	\$23,575.50 \$1,701,640.35	[DR1], [DR12]
Wildlife Veterinary Trust	Animals	\$3,745.00	[DR1]
Westlake Girls' High School	Sport Environment And	\$3,000.00	[DR1]
Westlake Cirls' High School	Sport	\$10,204.00	[DR1]
Western Districts Hookey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$220,254.95	[DR1]
Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated	Community	\$1,000.00	[DR1]
Touch New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$50,000.00	[DR1]
The Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated)	Health/Welfare	\$3,997.50	[DR1]
The Waipipi School Board	Sport	\$6,802.00	[DR1]
The Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$15,070.00	[DR1]
The Splashsave Foundation	Community	\$12,255.00	[DR1]
The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$6,656.87	[DR1]
The Patoka School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$3,929.10	[DR1]
The National Foundation For Deaf & Hard of Hearing Manatopu Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$50,000.00	[DR1]
The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,892.50	[DR1]
The Marcellin College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$51,000.00	[DR1]
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$3,642.25	[DR1]
The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand (The Peace Foundation) Incorporated	Research And Education	\$16,154.00	[DR1], [DR9]
The Botany Downs Secondary College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,403.00	[DR1]
The Amici Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Te Whare O Wana Trust Board	Community	\$18,000.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Incorporated	Community	\$15,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Te Awamutu Group Riding For the Disabled Association	•	•	
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Sport	\$7,891.27	[DR1] [DR1], [DR6]
Tamai Sports Incorporated Tauniri Bughy Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00 \$5,777.31	[DR1], [DR6]
Takapuna Ski Club Incorporated Tamai Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated	Community	\$12,670.44	[DR1], [DR12]
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Community	\$43,729.53	[DR1]
Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$19,445.50	[DR1]
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,986.10	[DR1]
St Paul's College Board of Trustees	Community	\$2,500.00	[DR1]
Squash Eastern Incorporated	Sport	\$4,651.30	[DR1]
Squash Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$6,454.63	[DR1]
Spinal Support New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Shingi Siinnari Naw Zagigna incarnargida	Haalth/\/\alfara	\$17 <u>000 00</u>	IDR11 IDR01

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective was withdrawn as per the recipients request rust does not fund the GST portion nd wages considered to be a low priority applied against the evidence provided cation was withdrawn due to cancellation se/item(s) deemed to be a low priority